UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Spanish Fork
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001069

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

5,009,381,860

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
300,248,055 5,707,733.91

342,596.67

54,652.25

(52,976.17)
344,272.75

5,363.461.16

COLLECTION RATE
93.97%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
298,830.83

112,600.05

31,818.63

(5,041.96)

438,207.55

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
353,234.97 10,197.23 363,432.20

224,700.14

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 5,940,400.77

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



