## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY: Spanish Fork			TAX YEAR	2024	<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2025		
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001069	0.001085					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		5,009,381,860	25,196,969	300,248,055		5,707,733.91	
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	=					342,596.67 54,652.25 (52,976.17)	344,272.75
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLE	ECTION						5,363,461.16
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS  TEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHIC				(	93.97%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 298,830.83	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECT REALLOCATION OF PERSON TOTAL OTHER COLLECT	NAL PROPERTY					112,600.05 31,818.63 (5,041.96)	438,207.55
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS	<u>S</u>				TAXES	PEN & INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLE	CTION!				353,234.97	10,197.23	363,432.20
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO R	DA PROJECTS						224,700.14
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							5,940,400.77

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER